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Sjukfranvaro sept 2022 — aug

2023
2022 2023 Férindring

Forskolan LarKan 8,11 % 6,12 % - 1,99
17,03% 1430%  -2,73
Norrgarden 14,17 % 8,53 % - 5,64
755%  888% 1,33
17,19% 15,59 % _1,6
11,98% 13,45 % 1,47
0,00% 14,18% 14,18



Sjukfranvaro sept 2022 — aug
2023
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Sjukfranvaro sept 2022 — aug
2023

| 2022 | 2023 Fbrandring
Fsk Vaxthuset Berga 20,23 % 19,56 % - 0,67

Fsk Appelgarden 5,69 % 4,20 % -1,49
Forskolan Aventyret 3,96%  3,63% -0,33

Mullhyttans skola F-6 3,32 % 2,24 % - 1,08
Hidinge skola F-6 8,00 % 4,08 % - 3,92

Lekebergsskolan F-6 7,03 % 3,32 % - 3,71
Lekebergsskolan 7-9 5,60 % 4,29 % -1,31
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Sjukfranvaro sept 2022 — aug
2023
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Sjukfranvaro september 2022

2021 2022 Forindring

Forskolan LarKan
Forskolan Mullhyttan
Forskolan Norrgarden
Forskolan Skattkistan
Forskolan Sodra

Forskolan Sorgarden

Forskolan Tulpanen
Forskolan Tummeliten

Forskolan Ugglan

2,18 %
25,06 %
10,92 %
11,45 %

0,00 %

5,49 %

8,81 %
10,36 %

0,00 %

5,85 %
13,92 %
7,64 %
4,60 %
9,22 %
20,06 %
0,00 %
11,02 %
0,00 %

3,67
-11,14
- 3,28
- 6,85
9,22
14,57

- 8,81
0,66
0,0



Sjukfranvaro september 2022

| 2021 | 2022 [Fbrandring
Fsk Vaxthuset Berga 25,54% 20,27 % - 5,27

Fsk Appelgarden 349% 10,17 % 6,68
Forskolan Aventyret 1,41% 10,04 % 863

Mullhyttans skola F-6 0,65 % 0,79 % 0,14
Hidinge skola F-6 10,82 % 4,77 % - 6,05

Lekebergsskolan F-6 1,99 % 6,26 % 4,27
Lekebergsskolan 7-9 7,39 % 8,21 % 0,82

Barn- och



Sjukfranvaro oktober 2022
| 2021 | 2022 Foréndring

Forskolan LarKan 13,51 % 5,60 % - 7,91
Forskolan Mullhyttan 19,81% 11,03 % - 8,78
Forskolan Norrgarden 5,94 % 7,51 % 1,57
Forskolan Skattkistan 3,51% 2,69 % - 0,82
Forskolan Sodra 0,00% 11,77 % 11,77
Forskolan Sorgarden 8,36 % 12,92 % 4,56
Forskolan Tulpanen 25,80 % 0,00 % - 25,80
Forskolan Tummeliten 4,87 % 4,64 % -0,23

Forskolan Ugglan 0,00 % 0,00 % 0,00




Sjukfranvaro oktober 2022

| 2021 | 2022 [Fbrandring
Fsk Vaxthuset Berga 15,26 % 28,26 % 13,0

Fsk Appelgarden 4,26 % 4,62 % 0,36

Forskolan Aventyret 434%  6,37% 2,03

Mullhyttans skola F-6 7,87 % 2,51 % - 5,36
Hidinge skola F-6 9,45 % 3,74 % -5,71

Lekebergsskolan F-6 7,48 % 4,29 % - 3,19
Lekebergsskolan 7-9 4,69 % 6,84 % 2,15




Sjukfranvaro november 2022

2021 2022 Forindring

Forskolan LarKan 7,17 % 14,80 % 7,63
Forskolan Mullhyttan 17,40 % 13,71 % - 3,69
Forskolan Norrgarden 579% 17,89 % 12,10
Forskolan Skattkistan 2,53% 12,12 % 9,59
Forskolan Sodra 0,00% 20,93 % 20,93
Forskolan Sorgarden 14,94 % 22,29 % 7,35
Forskolan Tulpanen 18,53 % 0,00 % - 18,53
Forskolan Tummeliten 4,92 % 9,34 % 4,42

Forskolan Ugglan 0,00 % 0,00 % 0,00




Sjukfranvaro november 2022

| 2021 | 2022 [Fbrandring
Fsk Vaxthuset Berga 27,42 % 17,96 % 9,46

Fsk Appelgarden 13,22 % 4,10 % -9,12
Forskolan Aventyret 2,43%  5,02% 2,59

Mullhyttans skola F-6 10,39 % 4,20 % - 6,19
Hidinge skola F-6 10,60 % 5,68 % - 4,92

Lekebergsskolan F-6 7,19 % 4,92 % - 2,27
Lekebergsskolan 7-9 5,09 % 8,99 % 3,90
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Sjukfranvaro december 2022

2021 2022 Forindring

Forskolan LarKan 993% 13,84 % 3,91
Forskolan Mullhyttan 10,17 % 21,47 % 11,30
Forskolan Norrgarden 4,59 % 15,28 % 10,69
Forskolan Skattkistan 0,00 % 0,00 % 0,00
Forskolan Sodra 0,00% 13,48 % 13,48
Forskolan Sorgarden 13,95% 26,66 % 12,71
Forskolan Tulpanen 41,45 % 0,00 % - 41,45
Forskolan Tummeliten 9,19% 17,81 % 8,62

Forskolan Ugglan 0,00 11,97 % 11,97




Sjukfranvaro december 2022

| 2021 | 2022 [Fbrandring
Fsk Vaxthuset Berga 2093 % 22,99 % 2,06

Fsk Appelgarden 4,15 % 2,88 % -1,27
Forskolan Aventyret 12,60%  553% - 7,07

Mullhyttans skola F-6 7,50 % 2,08 % -5,42
Hidinge skola F-6 10,99 % 5,74 % - 5,24

Lekebergsskolan F-6 5,98 % 5,12 % - 0,86
Lekebergsskolan 7-9 3,03 % 7,59 % 4,56
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Sjukfranvaro januari 2023

2022 2023 Foréndring

Forskolan LarKan
Forskolan Mullhyttan
Forskolan Norrgarden
Forskolan Skattkistan
Forskolan Sodra

Forskolan Sorgarden

Forskolan Tulpanen
Forskolan Tummeliten

Forskolan Ugglan

15,09 %
15,48 %
17,67 %
26,11 %
16,59 %
39,85 %

0,00 %
25,34 %

0,00 %

7,97 %
9,54 %
8,42 %
0,00 %
3,89 %
11,89 %
0,00 %
14,13 %
21,52 %

- 7,12
- 5,94
- 9,25
- 26,11
- 7,7

- 27,96
0,00

- 11,21
21,52



Sjukfranvaro januari 2023

| 2022 | 2023 |Fbrandring
Fsk Vaxthuset Berga 26,41 % 18,31 % - 8,1

Fsk Appelgarden 19,19 % 2,27 % -16,92
Forskolan Aventyret 759%  2,14% - 5,45

Mullhyttans skola F-6 6,17 % 3,05 % -3,12
Hidinge skola F-6 14,31 % 7,21 % -7,1

Lekebergsskolan F-6 12,69 % 2,64 % - 10,05
Lekebergsskolan 7-9 8,82 % 6,42 % -2,4

Barn- och




Sjukfranvaro februari 2023

2022 2023 Foréndring

Forskolan LarKan
Forskolan Mullhyttan
Forskolan Norrgarden
Forskolan Skattkistan
Forskolan Sodra

Forskolan Sorgarden

Forskolan Tulpanen
Forskolan Tummeliten

Forskolan Ugglan

21,00 %
21,96 %
20,18 %
0,00 %
3,20 %
45,97 %
0,00 %
21,47 %
0,00 %

7,53 %
16,02 %
13,25 %

0,00 %
10,61 %
22,88 %

0,00 %
20,83 %
12,96 %

- 13,47
- 5,94
- 6,93

0,00
7,41

- 23,09
0,00

- 0,64
12,96



Sjukfranvaro februari 2023

S Forindring
Fsk Vaxthuset Berga 22,52 % 18,59 % - 3,93
Fsk Appelgirden 2,63%  9,73% 7,1

Forskolan Aventyret 11,16 % 5,55 % -5,61

316%  2,76% -0
072%  798%  -1,74
9,61% 444%  -517
882% 449%  -433

Barn- och




Sjukfranvaro mars 2023

2022 2023 Foréndring

Forskolan LarKan
Forskolan Mullhyttan
Forskolan Norrgarden
Forskolan Skattkistan
Forskolan Sodra

Forskolan Sorgarden

Forskolan Tulpanen
Forskolan Tummeliten

Forskolan Ugglan

4,77 %
25,30 %
15,74 %

9,03 %
16,89 %
34,99 %

0,00 %
20,43 %

0,00 %

8,32 %
18,47 %
10,29 %

0,00 %

6,40 %
22,24 %

0,00 %
21,96 %
23,68 %

3,55

- 6,83
- 5,45
-9,03
- 10,49
- 12,75
0,00
1,53
23,68



Sjukfranvaro mars 2023

S Forindring
Fsk Vaxthuset Berga 22,52 % 18,59 % - 3,93
Fsk Appelgirden 2,63%  9,73% 7,1

Forskolan Aventyret 11,16 % 5,55 % -5,61

316%  2,76% -0
072%  798%  -1,74
9,61% 444%  -517
882% 449%  -433

Barn- och




Sjukfranvaro april 2023
| 2022 | 2023 Foréndring

Forskolan LarKan 7,80 % 4,37 % - 3,43
Forskolan Mullhyttan 13,55% 12,89 % - 0,66
Forskolan Norrgarden SsiRe{iN 7,34 % - 8,96
Forskolan Skattkistan 23,33 % 0,00 % - 23,33
Forskolan Sodra 12,78 % 4,03 % - 8,75
Forskolan Sorgarden 11,88 % 5,86 % - 6,02
Forskolan Tulpanen 0,00 % 0,00 % 0,00
I XN BV MU RISy 12,40% 17,25 % 4,85

Forskolan Ugglan 0,00% 13,00 % 13,00




Sjukfranvaro april 2023

| 2022 | 2023 Fbrandring
Fsk Vaxthuset Berga 25,44 % 17,72 % -7,72

Fsk Appelgarden 4,89 % 0 % - 4,89
Forskolan Aventyret 1,03% 0,86 % -0,17

Mullhyttans skola F-6 0,71 % 0% -0,71
Hidinge skola F-6 4,87 % 2,57 % -2,3

Lekebergsskolan F-6 7,60 % 3,04 % - 4,56
Lekebergsskolan 7-9 7,48 % 2,72 % - 4,76




Sjukfranvaro maj 2023
2022 2023 |Férandring

Forskolan LarKan 10,93 % 3,31 % - 7,62

2437% 13,78%  -10,59
21,64%  2,76%  -18,88
13,90% Upphort  Upphort
428%  1,68% 22,6
12,22% 18,55 % 6,33
13,24% 16,17 % 2,93
0% 1831% 18,31




Sjukfranvaro maj 2023

| 2022 | 2023 Fbrandring
Fsk Vaxthuset Berga 2291% 16,04 % - 6,87

Fsk Appelgarden 2,28 % 2,93 % 0,65
Forskolan Aventyret 226%  0,88% - 1,38

Mullhyttans skola F-6 1,33 % 0% -1,33
Hidinge skola F-6 7,70 % 3,37 % -4,33

Lekebergsskolan F-6 9,71 % 2,45 % - 7,26
Lekebergsskolan 7-9 4,52 % 1,81 % - 2,71
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Sjukfranvaro juni 2023

| 2022 | 2023 [Fbrindring
Forskolan LarKan 2,26 % 0 % - 2,26
17,51% 14,05%  -3,46
18,97 %  3,14% - 15,83
606% 1,80%  -4,26

Forskolan Sorgarden 6,11% 10,50 % 4,39

Forskolan Tummeliten 4,74 % 7,99 % 3,25
Forskolan Ugglan 0 % 5,92 % 5,92



Sjukfranvaro juni 2023

| 2022 | 2023 Fbrandring
Fsk Vaxthuset Berga 18,56 % 22,56 % 4

Fsk Appelgarden 2,05 % 6,41 % 4,36

Forskolan Aventyret 0,56 % 0% - 0,56

Mullhyttans skola F-6 0% 0,46 % 0,46
Hidinge skola F-6 4,03 % 1,0 % - 3,03

Lekebergsskolan F-6 4,91 % 0,74 % -4,17
Lekebergsskolan 7-9 1,36 % 1,83 % 0,47




Sjukfranvaro juli 2023
| 202 | 2023 Foréndring

Forskolan LarKan 0,41 % 0,48 % 0,07

Forskolan Mullhyttan 7,44 % 9,58 % 2,14
Forskolan Norrgarden B0 ey’ 0% -10,73
Forskolan Sodra 1,31 % 5,88 % 4,57

Forskolan Sorgarden 0,33 % 0% -0,33

Forskolan Tummeliten iy P 6,39 % - 5,99
Forskolan Ugglan 0% 0% 0



Sjukfranvaro juli 2023

| 2022 | 2023 Fbrandring
Fsk Vaxthuset Berga 13,55% 11,18 % - 2,37

Fsk Appelgarden 2,65 % 4,93 % 2,28

Forskolan Aventyret 0% 0,84% 0,84

Mullhyttans skola F-6 0% 0,82 % 0,82
Hidinge skola F-6 0,27 % 0% - 0,27

Lekebergsskolan F-6 0,54 % 0,27 % - 0,27
Lekebergsskolan 7-9 1,47 %  -3,04% g relevant varde




Sjukfranvaro augusti 2023

2022 2023 Forindring

Forskolan LarKan 3,50 % 2,33 % -1,17

6,97 % 15,08 % 8,11
1430%  927%  -5,03
3,10%  4,63% 1,53
10,63%  598%  -4,65
6,13% 13,46 % 7,33

Forskolan Ugglan 0% 4,52 % 4,52



Sjukfranvaro augusti 2023
R Forandring

Fsk Vaxthuset Berga 13,04% 21,23 % 8,19
Fsk Appelgirden 10,51% 0,00 % 10,51
Forskolan Aventyret 098% 1,82 % 0,84

130%  466% 3,36
145%  2,66% 1,21
3,34% 1,38%  -1,96
504%  -0,01% g reentvarce
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